

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.29178 OF 2025  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.28728 OF 2025

Jeevan Shradhha Co-Operative Housing

Society Limited

.....Applicant/Plaintiff

: Versus :

M/s Parijat Constructions & Ors.

....Respondents

---

**Mr.Aadil Parsurampur** with Ms.Pragya and Mr.Ameya Khot i/b Legal Vision for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr.G.O.Giri with Mr.Rohit Gaikwad i/b Ms.Komal R. Punjabi for the MCGM/Defendant No.6.

**Mr.Ismail Shaikh**, Defendant No.3 and representative of Defendant No.1, present.

---

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 30 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C :

- 1) Request is made for an adjournment on behalf of Defendant No.3.
- 2) List the Interim Application for consideration of ad-interim injunction on 6 October 2025.
- 3) The Defendants would be at liberty to file affidavit-in-reply opposing the Interim Application before the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]