

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 29178 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 28728 OF 2025

Jeevan Shradhha Cooperative Housing SocietyPETITIONER
Limited

V/S

M S Parijat Constructions

....RESPONDENT

Adil Parsurampuriah a/w pragya & Susham Maharana i/b Legal
Vision Advocates for Plaintiffs

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : **1st April, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/04/2026 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)