

MEERA
MAHESH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
MEERA MAHESH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.18
14:48:22 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (I) NO. 29178 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 28728 OF 2025

Jeevan Shradhha Co-op Hsg Sty Ltd.

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Parijat Constructions & Ors

...Respondents/Defendants

Mr. Amey Khot i/b M/s Legal Vision for Applicant/Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

P.C.

1 Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board for speaking to the minutes of order dated 15th April 2026.

2 In paragraph 4 before the words ‘High On Board’ add the words “and Interim Application (I) No.9323 of 2026.”

3 Original order to be corrected accordingly.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]