

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 29178 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 28728 OF 2025

Jeevan Shradhha Cooperative Housing SocietyPETITIONER
Limited

V/S

M S Parijat Constructions

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7666 OF 2026

In

Commercial Suit STAMP NO. 28728 OF 2025

Jeevan Shradhha Cooperative Housing SocietyPETITIONER
Limited

V/S

M/s Parijat Constructions

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 9323 OF 2026

In

Commercial Suit STAMP NO. 28728 OF 2025

Jeevan Shradhha Cooperative Housing SocietyPETITIONER
Limited

V/S

Parijat Constructions

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Ameya Khot i/by Legal Vision for Plaintiff.

Adv. N. P. Bhavsar for Intervener.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 22nd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)